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City First Name Last Name Respondent Email Salary Range Minimum Actual Salary Salary Range Maximum How many years of 
service does your 

parks and recreation 
director have with the 

city in the director 
position?

Full time 
employees in 
Parks 
Department

Part-time and 
seasonal 
employees

Total Full 
Time 
Equivalent in 
Parks 
Department

Arlington Brittany Owens bowens@townofarlington.org $49,531.50 $65,000.00 $69,344.10 1 7 4 0
Athens Nina Edmonds nedmonds@athenstn.gov $70,888.00 $94,565.00 $104,248.00 34 9 30
Bristol Mary Lee Williams mlwilliams@bristoltn.org $67,377.00 $87,204.00 $104,434.00 13.5 36.5 70 66
Dyersburg Sue Teague steague@dyersburgtn.gov $46,711.00 $54,976.00 $61,584.00 9 9 1 10
East Ridge Diane Qualls dqualls@eastridgetn.gov $59,523.00 $63,856.00 $89,285.00 3 13 10 18
Farragut Janet Curry jcurry@townoffarragut.org $71,383.00 $108,576.00 $110,644.00 29 7 12 9.5
Maryville Leslie Crawford lgcrawford@maryville-tn.gov Parks and Rec employees 

are not city of Maryville 
employees

N/A N/A N/A 0 0 0

Morristown Joey Barnard jbarnard@mymorristown.com $36.64 $47.42 $53.76 32 17 15
Oak Ridge Janice Harris jharris@oakridgetn.gov $87,734.40 $93,121.60 $114,067.20 7 48 58 106
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